TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accutrac Software, Inc.		06/13/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Iron Mountain Incorporated	
Street Address:	745 Atlantic Avenue	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2783584	ACCUTRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)338-2880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(617) 338-2807 Phone: Email: lsegall@sandw.com Lewis N. Segall Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: One Post Office Square Sullivan & Worcester LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07167.0201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lew Segall
Signature:	/Lew Segall/
Date:	06/21/2007

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0481**

900079917

Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Assignment Accutrac to Iron Mountain#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Accutrac to Iron Mountain#page2.tif

source=TM Assignment Accutrac to Iron Mountain#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0482

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), dated as of June 13, 2007, by Accutrac Software, Inc., a California corporation (the "Assignor"), to Iron Mountain Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns that certain registered trademark ("Trademark") identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to transfer, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement or wrongful use thereof everywhere in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 13, 2007 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), the transactions contemplated thereby and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all right, title and 1. interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used, and with any and all pending applications, renewals and extensions of the registrations for said Trademark that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any other country or countries.
- 2. Assignor will provide to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all reasonable cooperation and assistance (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths and other documentation, and the delivery of any and all samples, exhibits, specimens and the like in the control of Assignor):
 - A. in the preparation and prosecution of any applications for registration or any applications for renewal of registrations covering the Trademark, at Assignee's expense;
 - В. in the prosecution or defense of any opposition, interference, infringement suits or other proceedings arising from or relating to the Trademark, including testifying as to any facts relating to the Trademark or this Assignment, subject to Assignee providing reasonable compensation to Assignor for its time and expenses related thereto; and
 - C. in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment.

{B0649950; 3}

In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement and this 3. Assignment, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0483 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

	ASSIGNOR:	, marina
	ACCUTRAC	SOFTWARE, INC.
	By: Name: Title:	Kust Thies CEO
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF ORANGE) ss:)	
On, 2007, before appeared LUKT THIES, 2007, before appeared LUKT THIES	repersonally known person whose the executed the	same in his authorized capacity, and
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires: 29,20	<u>Un</u> 09	LISA ANN LATHAM Commission # 1583963 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jun 29, 2009

Schedule A

MarkRegistration Number/Serial NumberCountryFiling DateAccutrac2783584USA2/22/2001